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003134 08-05-2022 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV 003134 3134 753-11-6143.00-107-299000  Worker's comp #3134 44420 N
003135 08-12-2022 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV 003135 3135 753-34-6143.99-999-299000  Worker's comp #3135 373.86 N
003136 08-12-2022 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV 003136 3136 753-11-6143.00-107-299000  Worker's comp #3136 31426 N
003137 08-12-2022 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV 003137 3137 753-23-6143.00-108-299000  Worker's comp #3137 210.17 N
003138 08-26-2022 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV 003138 3138 753-11-6143.00-107-299000  Worker's comp #3138 128.77 N
003139 08-26-2022 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV 003139 3139 753-34-6143.99-999-299000  Worker's comp #3139 155.00 N
003140 08-26-2022 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV 003140 3140 753-34-6143.99-999-299000  Worker's comp #3140 179.26 N
034697 08-25-2022 ABILENE TEACHERS FC DEDCH 863-00-2154.00-112-200000  AUG DED CREDIT UNION 200.00 N
034698 08-25-2022 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE DEDCH 863-00-2153.00-013-200000  AUG DED LIFE INSURANCE 4,520.85 N
034699 08-25-2022 ASSOC OF MONAHANS DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-061-200000  AUG DED TSTA DUES 60.41 N
034700 08-25-2022 ASSOC OF TEXAS PROF DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-060-200000  AUG DED TSTA DUES 1,157.13 N
034701 08-25-2022 COMPLEX COMMUNITY DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-006-200000  AUG DED MISCELLANEOUS DED 200.00 N
034702 08-25-2022 EECU DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-131-200000  AUG DED HSA 7,691.00 N
034703 08-25-2022 FINANCIAL BENEFIT SE DEDCH 863-00-2153.00-118-200000  AUG DED LIFE INSURANCE 164.18 N
DEDCH 863-00-2153.00-122-200000  AUG DED LIFE INSURANCE 3,906.10 N
DEDCH 863-00-2153.00-124-200000  AUG DED LIFE INSURANCE 449.70 N
DEDCH 863-00-2153.00-139-200000  AUG DED LIFE INSURANCE 248.24 N
DEDCH 863-00-2153.00-140-200000  AUG DED LIFE INSURANCE 692.35 N
DEDCH 863-00-2153.00-141-200000  AUG DED LIFE INSURANCE 172.23 N
DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-116-200000  AUG DED MISCELLANEOUS DED 907.00 N
DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-117-200000  AUG DED MISCELLANEOUS DED 766.15 N
DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-119-200000  AUG DED MISCELLANEOUS DED 1,753.96 N
DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-120-200000  AUG DED MISCELLANEOUS DED 8,303.45 N
DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-121-200000  AUG DED MISCELLANEOUS DED 648.89 N
DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-123-200000  AUG DED MISCELLANEOUS DED 318.70 N
DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-125-200000  AUG DED MISCELLANEOUS DED 2,302.83 N
DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-127-200000  AUG DED MISCELLANEOUS DED 1,640.00 N
DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-128-200000  AUG DED MISCELLANEOUS DED 2,42259 N
DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-135-200000  AUG DED MISCELLANEOUS DED 819.00 N
DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-149-200000  AUG DED MISCELLANEOUS DED 1,21550 N
Totals for Check 034703 26,730.87
034704 08-25-2022 LEGAL SHIELD DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-059-200000  AUG DED MISCELLANEOUS DED 833.05 N
034705 08-25-2022 MONAHANS CLASSROO DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-064-200000  AUG DED TSTA DUES 1113 N
034706 08-25-2022 MONAHANS-WICKETT-P DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-145-200000  AUG DED MISCELLANEOUS DED 2,900.00
DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-148-200000  AUG DED MISCELLANEOUS DED 668.35
Totals for Check 034706 3,568.35
034707 08-25-2022 MORGAN STANLEY WEA DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-114-200000  AUG DED MISCELLANEOUS DED 1,125.00 N
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034708 08-25-2022 NATIONAL BENEFITS SE DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-130-200000  AUG DED MISCELLANEOUS DED 2,747.32 N
034709 08-25-2022 NORTHERN LIFE DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-075-200000  AUG DED 457 DEFERRED COMP. 66.56 N
034710 08-25-2022 TCG ADMINISTRATORS DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-040-200000  AUG DED TAX SHEL. ANNUITY 1,600.00 N
DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-045-200000  AUG DED TAX SHEL. ANNUITY 3,300.00 N
DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-047-200000  AUG DED TAX SHEL. ANNUITY 800.00 N
DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-109-200000  AUG DED TAX SHEL. ANNUITY 200.00 N
Totals for Check 034710 5,900.00
034711 08-25-2022 TEXAS AFT DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-069-200000  AUG DED TSTA DUES 1458 N
034712 08-25-2022 TEXAS CLASSROOM TE DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-063-200000  AUG DED TSTA DUES 203.38 N
034713 08-25-2022 TEXAS STATE TEACHER DEDCH 863-00-2159.00-062-200000  AUG DED TSTA DUES 48.25 N
034714 08-25-2022 WARD COUNTY CREDIT DEDCH 863-00-2154.00-004-200000  AUG DED CREDIT UNION 14,659.00 N
081022 08-10-2022 WEX BANK 128118 82482402 199-36-6311.30-930-299000  Credit Cards 190.20 N
859390 08-16-2022 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV E81622 EPAY 8162022  753-41-6499.00-750-299000  Worker's comp Epay 8162022 1,447.00 N
867133 08-19-2022 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV E81822 epay 08182022 753-23-6143.00-108-299000  Worker's comp epay 08182022 550.00
E81822 epay 08182022 753-23-6143.00-108-299000  Worker's comp epay 08182022 1.53
E81822 epay 08182022 753-34-6143.99-999-299000  Worker's comp epay 08182022 150.00 N
Totals for Check 867133 701.53
870778 08-25-2022 PAYROLL FUND 082522 August 2022 PR 199-00-2177.00-000-200000  AUGUST 2022 PR 1,541,485.71 N
082522 August 2022 PR 211-00-2177.00-000-200000  AUGUST 2022 PR 33,858.37 N
082522 August 2022 PR 224-00-2177.00-000-200000  AUGUST 2022 PR 34,286.43 N
082522 August 2022 PR 225-00-2177.00-000-200000  AUGUST 2022 PR 639.85 N
082522 August 2022 PR  240-00-2177.00-000-200000  AUGUST 2022 PR 60,306.88 N
082522 August 2022 PR 281-00-2177.99-000-200000  AUGUST 2022 PR 11,106.72 N
082522 August 2022 PR 282-00-2177.99-000-200000  AUGUST 2022 PR 5,397.87 N
082522 August 2022 PR 284-00-2177.00-000-200000  AUGUST 2022 PR 38,371.08 N
082522 August 2022 PR 285-00-2177.00-000-200000  AUGUST 2022 PR 1526.49 N
Totals for Check 870778 1,726,979.40
873541 08-30-2022 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV E83022 EPAY 8302022 753-23-6143.00-108-299000  Worker's comp epay 8302022 76.00 N
E83022 EPAY 8302022 753-23-6143.00-108-299000  Worker's comp epay 8302022 8.93
Totals for Check 873541 84.93
Total For District Written Checks 1,800,945.46
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001234 08-02-2022 ABACUS COMPUTERS | 125558 125558 699-81-6395.00-999-299000 BOND Parkway Switching 48,355.00 N
001235 08-02-2022 PARKHILL SMITH & COO 128122 03898519.00-21 699-81-6629.01-999-299000  Architectural Basic Services 45,560.83
128122 03898219.00-32 699-81-6629.01-999-299000  Architectural Basic Services 25,474.26
Totals for Check 001235 71,035.09
001236 08-02-2022 LEE LEWIS CONSTRUCT 128124 03.8981.19-23 699-81-6629.02-999-299000 NEW ELEMENTARY CONST BOND 1,273,411.68 N
001237 08-09-2022 PARKHILL SMITH & COO 128165 03898620.00-19 699-81-6629.01-999-299000  Architectural Basic Services 25412 N
128165 03898119.00-34 699-81-6629.01-999-299000  Architectural Basic Services 10,396.94 N
128165 03898419.00-27 699-81-6629.01-999-299000  Architectural Basic Services 14,788.09 N
128165 03898019.00-12 699-81-6629.01-999-299000  Architectural Basic Services 21,459.16 N
Totals for Check 001237 46,898.31
001238 08-09-2022 LEE LEWIS CONSTRUCT 128190 03.8982.19-21 699-81-6629.02-999-299000 PO Created by Req: 027370 992,176.20 N
001239 08-11-2022 ABACUS COMPUTERS | 125559 128699 699-81-6395.00-999-299000 BOND Parkway WAPs 36,005.00 N
001240 08-16-2022 LEE LEWIS CONSTRUCT 128243 03.8985.19-7 699-81-6629.02-999-299000  ATHLETIC IMPROVEMENTS 1,296,722.92 N
001241 08-24-2022 DEPARTMENT OF STAT 128294 2020004045 699-51-6219.00-922-299000 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT 57.00
128266 2022002874 699-51-6219.00-922-299000 DEMO NOTIFICATION FEE 57.00
Totals for Check 001241 114.00
001242 08-24-2022 LONE STAR FURNISHIN 127510 20220378 699-81-6395.00-999-299000 CULLENDER FURNITURE 162,810.45 N
001243 08-29-2022 LEE LEWIS CONSTRUCT 128327 03.8981.19-24 699-81-6629.02-999-299000 NEW ELEMENTARY CONST BOND 1,287,302.71 N
001244 08-31-2022 PARKHILL SMITH & COO 128355 03898419.00-28 699-81-6629.01-999-299000  Architectural Basic Services 1,020.00
128355 03898019.00-13 699-81-6629.01-999-299000  Architectural Basic Services 21,291.00
Totals for Check 001244 22,311.00
001245 08-31-2022 BEYOND ENGINEERING 128357 WT2202044-6 699-51-6299.00-999-299000 BOND-ATHLETICS 2,708.26 N
058924 08-09-2022 EICHELBAUM WARDELL 127998 75785 199-41-6211.00-701-299000 INCORRECT AMOUNT -1,790.00 N
058959 08-15-2022 ODESSA COLLEGE 128041 0244294 22/S2  199-13-6221.00-999-299000 DUPLICATE PAYMENT -503.00 N
059011 08-04-2022 ABACUS COMPUTERS | 127472 128525 199-11-6395.00-001-222000 printer cartridge 603.57 N
059012 08-04-2022 ACE HARDWARE 128103 48321356 199-51-6317.62-921-299000 Misc Supplies 1999 N
128103 48319740 199-51-6317.62-921-299000 Misc Supplies 56.97 N
128103 48320745 199-51-6317.62-921-299000 Misc Supplies 40.97 N
128113 48323474 199-51-6317.62-921-299000 Misc Supplies 53.96 N
128103 48321062 199-51-6319.03-921-299000 Misc Supplies 2499 N
128103 48315444 199-51-6319.03-921-299000 Misc Supplies 1799 N
128103 48315495 199-51-6319.03-921-299000 Misc Supplies 36.98 N
128103 48319329 199-51-6319.03-921-299000 Misc Supplies 12897 N
128103 48318680 199-51-6319.03-921-299000 Misc Supplies 4299 N
128103 48318957 199-51-6319.03-921-299000 Misc Supplies 3499 N
128113 48323808 199-51-6319.03-921-299000 Misc Supplies 49.96 N
128113 48323502 199-51-6319.03-921-299000 Misc Supplies 1197 N
128114 48323110 199-51-6319.50-922-299000 Misc Supplies 2199 N
128160 48325220 199-51-6319.50-922-299000 Misc Supplies 9.38 N
Totals for Check 059012 552.10
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059013 08-04-2022 AMERICAN EXPRESS 128055 8066645352 199-11-6395.01-999-299000 USB Drives 204 N
128055 8066645352 199-11-6395.01-999-299000  USB Drives 339 N
128061 S0O1140200 199-11-6395.03-001-211000 band supply 43895 N
128009 79185 199-11-6411.00-001-222000 Hotel Rooms - CTE Training 578.46 N
128009 79185 199-11-6411.00-001-222000 Hotel Rooms - CTE Training 567.72 N
128167 7652595 199-11-6411.00-001-222000  Hotels rooms 844.16 N
199-11-6411.00-001-222000 Hotel Credit/CTE Training -578.46 N
128063 73011752188 199-36-6411.03-001-299000  director travel 200.00 N
128062 1550886 199-36-6411.03-001-299000 director travel 178.31 N
128093 1479619 199-36-6411.99-850-291000  Hotel for coaching clinic 57453 N
128093 1479759 199-36-6411.99-850-291000 Hotel for coaching clinic 57453 N
128093 1479777 199-36-6411.99-850-291000  Hotel for coaching clinic 57453 N
128093 1479664 199-36-6411.99-850-291000 Hotel for coaching clinic 57453 N
128093 1479594 199-36-6411.99-850-291000  Hotel for coaching clinic 57453 N
128093 1479760 199-36-6411.99-850-291000 Hotel for coaching clinic 57453 N
128093 1479707 199-36-6411.99-850-291000  Hotel for coaching clinic 57453 N
128093 1479778 199-36-6411.99-850-291000 Hotel for coaching clinic 57453 N
128093 1479665 199-36-6411.99-850-291000  Hotel for coaching clinic 57453 N
128112 1479777 199-36-6411.99-850-291000 parking/ coaching clinic 11043 N
199-36-6411.99-850-291000  Hotel Credits -265.68 N
128008 103459 199-36-6412.00-001-222000 Hotels rooms - SkillsSUSA 200.48 N
199-41-6411.00-701-299000 CREDIT/REGISTRATION/SMITH -350.00 N
128042 153906411283  199-51-6259.00-920-299000 FAX 73.15 N
Totals for Check 059013 7,173.72
059014 08-04-2022 ASBURY, INC. 128120 8032 199-51-6249.60-922-299000 Contracted Services 758.50 N
128120 8031 199-51-6249.60-922-299000  Contracted Services 150.00 N
128120 8030 199-51-6249.60-922-299000 Contracted Services 198.00 N
128120 8007 199-51-6249.60-922-299000  Contracted Services 800.00 N
128120 8006 199-51-6249.60-922-299000 Contracted Services 874.00 N
128120 8005 199-51-6249.60-922-299000  Contracted Services 874.00 N
128159 8057 199-51-6249.60-922-299000 Contracted Services 150.00 N
Totals for Check 059014 3,804.50
059015 08-04-2022 ATHLETIC SUPPLY 127679 225703 199-36-6395.95-850-291000 VB equipment 3,003.00 N
059016 08-04-2022 AUSTIN BILLETT 128129 Receipts 199-36-6411.04-001-299000  Reimburse/TCDA Conference 99.98 N
059017 08-04-2022 AUSTIN WILLIAMSON 128149 Receipts 199-36-6411.99-850-291000 Reimbursement/Coaching School 99.60 N
059018 08-04-2022 BILLIE LU BILLETT 128130 Receipts 199-36-6411.04-001-299000  Reimburse/TCDA Conference 100.00 N
059019 08-04-2022 BRANDON JONES 128143 Receipts 199-36-6411.99-850-291000  Reimbursement/Coaching School 89.45 N
059020 08-04-2022 BRIAN COKER 128139 Receipts 199-36-6411.99-850-291000 Reimbursement/Coaching School 91.32 N
059021 08-04-2022 BURKE WELDING & SUP 128086 30239 199-51-6319.03-921-299000  Supplies 9.00 N
059022 08-04-2022 CASEY STEINHAUER 128145 Receipts 199-36-6411.99-850-291000  Reimbursement/Coaching School 102.43 N
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059023 08-04-2022 CHRISTIAN STEINHAUE 128146 Receipts 199-36-6411.99-850-291000 Reimbursement/Coaching School 105.62 N
059024 08-04-2022 CITY OF MONAHANS 128073 143717 199-51-6259.01-920-299000 Utility 15.00 N
128073 143815 199-51-6259.01-920-299000  Utility 32.00 N
128073 143817 199-51-6259.01-920-299000  Utility 27.00 N
128073 143875 199-51-6259.01-920-299000  Utility 26.00 N
128073 143882 199-51-6259.01-920-299000  Utility 26.50 N
128073 143879 199-51-6259.01-920-299000  Utility 35.00 N
128073 144040 199-51-6259.01-920-299000  Utility 2550 N
128073 144042 199-51-6259.01-920-299000  Utility 28.00 N
128073 144043 199-51-6259.01-920-299000  Utility 24.00 N
128073 144048 199-51-6259.01-920-299000  Utility 29.00 N
128073 144053 199-51-6259.01-920-299000  Utility 28.00 N
128073 144055 199-51-6259.01-920-299000  Utility 23.00 N
Totals for Check 059024 319.00
059025 08-04-2022 CURRICULUM ASSOCIA 128029 90186848 282-11-6299.00-041-230000 PROF DVLP - WJH 3,500.00 N
128029 90186848 282-11-6299.00-107-230000  PROF DVLP - SUDDERTH 3,500.00 N
128029 90186848 282-11-6299.00-108-230000 PROF DVLP - TATOM 3,500.00 N
128029 90186848 282-11-6299.00-109-230000  PROF DVLP - KDG 3,500.00 N
128029 90186848 282-11-6395.00-041-230000 SUPPLIES - WJH 16,290.50 N
128029 90186848 282-11-6395.00-107-230000  SUPPLIES - SUDDERTH 23,487.50 N
128029 90186848 282-11-6395.00-108-230000 SUPPLIES - TATOM 27,489.50 N
128029 90186848 282-11-6395.00-109-230000  SUPPLIES - KDG 9,525.50 N
Totals for Check 059025 90,793.00
059026 08-04-2022 DAVID BIRDWELL 128138 Receipts 199-36-6411.99-850-291000  Reimbursement/Coaching School 77.75 N
059027 08-04-2022 DECOTY 128155 903338 199-41-6395.00-750-299000 Coffee Splys/Admin 300.00 N
059028 08-04-2022 DEVIN CROCKETT 128131 Receipts 199-36-6411.04-001-299000 Reimburse/TCDA Conference 100.00 N
059029 08-04-2022 FIRETROL PROTECTION 128117 100798857 199-51-6247.00-922-299000  Contracted Services 248.00
128117 100798906 199-51-6247.00-922-299000 Contracted Services 312.00
128158 100799777 199-51-6247.00-922-299000  Contracted Services 2,851.00
Totals for Check 059029 3,411.00
059030 08-04-2022 FRED HOWARD 128142 Receipts 199-36-6411.99-850-291000  Reimbursement/Coaching School 184.71 N
059031 08-04-2022 HART INTERCIVIC, INC. 128152 089209 199-41-6439.00-702-299000 ELECTION SUPPLIES 159.15 N
059032 08-04-2022 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HA 128044 955624652 410-11-6321.00-999-211000 LITERATUR 9-12 PACKAGE 31,292.75
128044 955626070 410-11-6321.00-999-211000 LITERATUR 9-12 PACKAGE 31,292.75
128044 955621954 410-11-6321.00-999-211000 LITERATUR 9-12 PACKAGE 62,585.50
Totals for Check 059032 125,171.00
059033 08-04-2022 JACKSONCO SUPPLY LL 127951 057458 199-51-6315.00-921-299000  Supplies 1,582.60 N
059034 08-04-2022 JESSI GALINDO 128137 Receipt 199-36-6395.05-999-299000 Reimbursement/Coaching School 350.00 N
059035 08-04-2022 JOE BARROW, JR. 128151 Receipts 199-36-6411.03-001-299000  Reimburse/TBA Convention 96.00 N
059036 08-04-2022 KENT TIRE CO 128166 14815 199-51-6249.00-921-299000  Contracted Services 34399 N
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059037 08-04-2022 LAB INFORMATION TEC 128125 13714 199-51-6259.00-920-299000  FAX 7.14 N
059038 08-04-2022 LAKESHORE LEARNING 127542 862971072122  199-12-6329.00-109-299000 CLASSROOM 3134 N
059039 08-04-2022 LATHAM PRINTING COM 128150 33362 199-53-6395.00-750-299000  ENVELOPES 24025 N
059040 08-04-2022 LEARNING KEYS 128060 2022230000362 282-11-6299.00-999-230000 ELAR consultation 15,480.00 N
059041 08-04-2022 LINDSIE SWARB 128147 Receipts 199-36-6411.99-850-291000  Reimbursement/Coaching School 105.87 N
059042 08-04-2022 LUBBOCK PIANO GALLE 127979 643072 199-81-6629.00-922-299000  GRAND PIANO 31,495.00 N
059043 08-04-2022 MAYFIELD PAPER CO 128116 3123630 199-51-6315.00-921-299000  Supplies 71991 N
128102 3119159 199-51-6315.00-921-299000  Supplies 973.75 N
128102 3122834 199-51-6315.00-921-299000  Supplies 70493 N
128102 3106528 199-51-6315.00-921-299000  Supplies 269.11 N
128102 3108439 199-51-6315.66-921-299000  Supplies 425.45 N
128102 3108438 199-51-6315.66-921-299000  Supplies 279.85 N
128102 3108435 199-51-6315.66-921-299000  Supplies 299.60 N
Totals for Check 059043 3,672.60
059044 08-04-2022 N-TUNE MUSIC & SOUN 126983 OW2552 199-11-6649.03-001-211000  band instruments 995.00 N
059045 08-04-2022 N-TUNE MUSIC & SOUN 127909 OW2551 199-11-6649.03-001-211000  band instruments 3,510.00 N
059046 08-04-2022 NEXVORTEX INC. 128126 948543 199-51-6259.00-920-299000  Phone Bill 51155 N
059047 08-04-2022 ODESSA COLLEGE 128172 2510215 199-11-6395.00-001-222000  LVN - Tuition (3rd semester) 1,050.00 N
059048 08-04-2022 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTI 128038 254830222001  199-41-6395.00-750-299000  SUPPLIES FOR FRONT OFFICE 79.27
128038 254831420001  199-53-6395.00-750-299000  SUPPLIES FOR FRONT OFFICE 70.78
128038 254830222001  199-53-6395.00-750-299000  SUPPLIES FOR FRONT OFFICE 65.87
Totals for Check 059048 215.92
059049 08-04-2022 PERMA-BOUND 127054 1925378-00 199-12-6329.00-108-299000  Library books 1,180.68
127054 1925378-01 199-12-6329.00-108-299000  Library books 1,071.80
Totals for Check 059049 2,252.48
059050 08-04-2022 PITNEY BOWES 128178 3316070384 199-11-6249.00-999-299000  Postage machine rental 285.15 N
059051 08-04-2022 QUENTIN JONES 128144 Receipts 199-36-6411.99-850-291000  Reimbursement/Coaching School 166.16 N
059052 08-04-2022 REGION 18 ED SER CTR 127875 051628 199-11-6411.00-108-211000  Workshop #463809/M Caldwell 500.00
127842 051627 199-11-6411.00-108-211000  Asst. Principal T-TESS 500.00
Totals for Check 059052 1,000.00
059053 08-04-2022 REMIND101, INC. 127895 2021-118754 199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Unified Messaging System 10,890.00 N
059054 08-04-2022 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LL 127683 308103994713  199-11-6395.00-107-211000  SPRING ORDER 3,49091 N
059055 08-04-2022 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LL 127395 208130121463  199-11-6395.00-108-211000  1st Gr. Supplies 773 N
127392 308103984840  199-11-6395.00-108-221000  GT Supplies 398.63 N
127392 208130055651  199-11-6395.00-108-221000  GT Supplies 8.76 N
127392 208130357338  199-11-6395.00-108-221000  GT Supplies 16.95 N
127764 308104004097  199-11-6395.99-108-211000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES/TECH 213.86 N
127764 208130218023  199-23-6395.00-108-299000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES/TECH 70.00 N
127764 308104004097  199-23-6395.00-108-299000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES/TECH 976.25 N
Totals for Check 059055 1,692.18
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059056 08-04-2022 SCOTT TANNEBERGER 128148 Receipts 199-36-6411.99-850-291000 Reimbursement/Coaching School 189.36 N
059057 08-04-2022 SIMPLY HOME AND RAN 128121 2205-149524 199-51-6319.50-922-299000 Supplies 979.77
128121 2205-149524 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Finance Charge 29.40
Totals for Check 059057 1,009.17
059058 08-04-2022 STAPLES 128039 3513331655 199-53-6395.00-750-299000 BRACELETS FOR SPORT TOURN 73.16
128039 3513331656 199-53-6395.00-750-299000 BRACELETS FOR SPORT TOURN 23.20
Totals for Check 059058 96.36
059059 08-04-2022 TEPSA 127861 Renewal/Eaton  199-23-6495.00-107-299000 ADMIN MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 364.00 N
059060 08-04-2022 TERRY GALINDO 128140 Receipts 199-36-6411.99-850-291000 Reimbursement/Coaching School 21576 N
059061 08-04-2022 THREE STAR SIGNS AN 128123 5318 199-41-6499.00-750-299000  MISCELLANEOUS 490.00 N
059062 08-04-2022 TIME CLOCK PLUS 128179 INV00204642 199-53-6395.00-750-299000  Overages 789 N
059063 08-04-2022 TRACIE PORRAS 080522 ADVANCE 199-36-6412.95-850-291000 Andrews VB Scrimmage 440.00 N
059064 08-04-2022 TRACTOR SUPPLY CRE 128076 100542526 199-51-6315.66-921-299000  Misc Supplies 43.98
128076 100538438 199-51-6317.63-921-299000  Misc Supplies 115.96
Totals for Check 059064 159.94
059065 08-04-2022 TX TAG 061341 730006659758  199-36-6411.04-001-299000 Choir/State Solo & Ensemble 3294 N
059066 08-04-2022 WAGNER SUPPLY 128095 079104 199-34-6319.00-930-299000  Supplies 38.76 N
128115 081356-01 199-51-6315.66-921-299000  Supplies 3,399.52 N
128088 083113 199-51-6315.66-921-299000  Supplies 6,226.32 N
128088 082687-01 199-51-6315.66-921-299000  Supplies 158.76 N
128088 083113-01 199-51-6315.66-921-299000  Supplies 567.76 N
128088 082687-02 199-51-6315.66-921-299000  Supplies 189.25 N
Totals for Check 059066 10,580.37
059067 08-04-2022 WARD MEMORIAL HOSP 128119 40019542 199-34-6219.00-930-299000 Contracted Services/Alverson 137.00 N
128119 40025771 199-34-6219.00-930-299000  Contracted Services/Wiiliamson 171.00 N
128119 40025988 199-34-6219.00-930-299000  Contracted Services/Ontiveroz 171.00 N
128119 40026051 199-34-6219.00-930-299000  Contracted Services/Staugh 171.00 N
Totals for Check 059067 650.00
059068 08-04-2022 WESLEY HAMAN 128141 Receipts 199-36-6411.99-850-291000  Reimbursement/Coaching School 100.81 N
059069 08-10-2022 ABACUS COMPUTERS | 127460 128670 199-11-6395.99-108-211000 INK /TONER 2,531.00 N
059070 08-10-2022 ACE HARDWARE 128199 48326653 199-11-6395.01-999-299000 TV Mounting 6.16 N
128175 48325714 199-34-6319.00-930-299000  Misc Supplies 12194 N
128175 48325777 199-34-6319.00-930-299000  Misc Supplies 274 N
128193 48325967 199-34-6319.00-930-299000  Misc Supplies 60.74 N
128162 48323987 199-51-6315.66-921-299000  Supplies 12194 N
128174 48325572 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 19.78 N
128174 48325580 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 279 N
128174 48325626 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 75.94 N
128174 48325716 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 3.99 N
128192 48325908 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 1198 N
Totals for Check 059070 428.00
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059071 08-10-2022 APPLE INC. 127342 AJ14917078 211-11-6395.01-107-230000 Sudderth-- School Improvement 2,196.00 N
059072 08-10-2022 BASIN ELECTRIC & TEC 128182 27609 199-51-6249.62-922-299000 SPRINKLER SYSTEM 1,357.45 N
059073 08-10-2022 BURKE WELDING & SUP 128214 37055 199-11-6395.00-001-222000  Cylinder Rental 47.50
128196 37054 199-51-6319.50-922-299000 Supplies 161.50
Totals for Check 059073 209.00
059074 08-10-2022 CAMERON SWARB 128185 Receipts 199-36-6411.99-850-291000  Reimbursement/Coaching School 22551 N
059075 08-10-2022 CDW GOVERNMENT 128066 BR93778 199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Spare touch Chromebooks 880.00 N
059076 08-10-2022 CITIBANK 127514 3652949040 199-11-6411.00-001-211000 HOTEL/J ZEIGLER/WORKSHOP 392.24
127653 3652949040 199-11-6411.00-001-211000  Hotel/Lead4Ward Conference 729.20
127653 3652949040 199-13-6411.00-810-299000 Hotel/Lead4Ward Conference 729.21
Totals for Check 059076 1,850.65
059077 08-10-2022 CITY OF MONAHANS 080822 199-51-6259.01-920-299000 UTILITIES/WATER, SEWAGE, ETC 13,532.45 N
059078 08-10-2022 CSI: LUBBOCK 127839 13212 199-52-6395.00-999-230000 CLOUD CAMERA SYSTEM 15,615.60
127840 13213 199-52-6395.00-999-230000 CAMERA INSIGHTS SOFTWARE 16,000.00
Totals for Check 059078 31,615.60
059079 08-10-2022 DFW SITE & DESIGN 128184 53425 199-51-6247.00-922-299000 SPRINKLER SYSTEM - TATOM 18,422.00
128183 53452 199-51-6247.00-922-299000  SPRINKLER SYTEM -CULLENDER 29,322.00
Totals for Check 059079 47,744.00
059080 08-10-2022 DIAMOND BUSINESS SE 128136 IN7003 199-52-6395.00-999-230000 visitor and badge software 4,256.00
128135 [IN7002 199-52-6395.00-999-230000  Visitor and badge system 6,218.00
Totals for Check 059080 10,474.00
059081 08-10-2022 EICHELBAUM WARDELL 128168 75785 199-41-6211.00-701-299000 MATTER FEES 120.00
128168 76011 199-41-6211.00-701-299000 MATTER FEES 5,454.00
Totals for Check 059081 5,574.00
059082 08-10-2022 FOLLETT CONTENT SOL 127431 487778F 199-12-6299.00-001-299000 Books 3489 N
059083 08-10-2022 FRONTLINE TECHNOLO 128181 INVESP15584 199-11-6499.00-110-223000 SHARS Billing -- Sped 778.88 N
059084 08-10-2022 GOSTRENGTHS INC 128180 2131459 282-11-6395.00-107-230000  SEL 297.00 N
059085 08-10-2022 J.W. PEPPER & SON, 128127 364404843 199-11-6395.04-001-211000 Music 541.45
128110 364404844 199-11-6395.04-041-211000 Music 454.30
128110 364404664 199-11-6395.04-041-211000 Music 67.74
Totals for Check 059085 1,063.49
059086 08-10-2022 KAJEET, INC. 128109 INV23706 199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Bus wifi units 11,847.76
128108 [INV23704 199-11-6395.01-999-299000 Hot spots for student, staff 6,891.20
Totals for Check 059086 18,738.96
059087 08-10-2022 LEARNING KEYS 128208 2022230000366 282-11-6299.00-041-230000 ELAR consulting/WJH 7,740.00
128208 2022230000366 282-11-6299.00-107-230000  ELAR consulting/SUDDERTH 7,740.00
Totals for Check 059087 15,480.00
059088 08-10-2022 LUBBOCK LEARNING DI 128201 PD INVOICE 199-11-6299.01-001-211000  Dyslexia Simulations 1,680.00
128204 PD INVOICE 199-11-6411.00-110-223000 MHS Sped-- Training 800.00
Totals for Check 059088 2,480.00
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059089 08-10-2022 MAYFIELD PAPER CO 128176 3128921 199-51-6315.00-921-299000  Supplies 25.00 N
059090 08-10-2022 MEDCO SUPPLY COMPA 128037 IN95360159 199-36-6399.90-850-291000  SUPPLIES FOR ATHLETIC TRAINE 704.34
128037 IN95368878 199-36-6399.90-850-291000  SUPPLIES FOR ATHLETIC TRAINE 22.66
Totals for Check 059090 727.00
059091 08-10-2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS 128177 4127-369358 199-34-6319.00-930-299000 Misc Parts 87.96
128177 4127-369517 199-34-6319.00-930-299000 Misc Parts 30.98
128177 4127-368751 199-36-6319.00-930-299000 Misc Parts 1,391.15
Totals for Check 059091 1,510.09
059092 08-10-2022 NAT'L INSTITUTE FOR A 127373 SC15281 199-11-6395.00-001-222000  ASE Student Certifications 1,290.00 N
059093 08-10-2022 RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN 127081 60456891 199-36-6395.65-850-291000 Football Equipment 2,325.00
127081 60456891 199-36-6395.66-850-291000 Football Equipment 5,105.95
Totals for Check 059093 7,430.95
059094 08-10-2022 ROBERT ONTIVEROZ 128186 Receipts 199-36-6411.99-850-291000 Reimbursement/Coaching School 83.15 N
059095 08-10-2022 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LL 127397 208130147951  199-11-6395.00-108-211000  Supplies 20.36 N
127397 208130086411  199-11-6395.00-108-211000  Supplies 935 N
127397 308103984802  199-11-6395.00-108-211000  Supplies 1,451.60 N
127393 208130221941  199-11-6395.00-108-225000 Bilingual Supplies 98.85 N
127393 208130085825  199-11-6395.00-108-225000 Bilingual Supplies 935 N
127393 308103984648  199-11-6395.00-108-225000 Bilingual Supplies 784.29 N
Totals for Check 059095 2,373.80
059096 08-10-2022 SCREENCASTIFY LLC 128157 SC-577959 199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Video Capture Tool 5,200.00 N
059097 08-10-2022 SHELBURNE ADVERTISI 127039 SA-14800 199-11-6395.00-001-211000 Parking Permits 405.60 N
059098 08-10-2022 STAPLES 128051 3513975129 199-53-6395.00-750-299000 LABELS & ENVELOPES 63.52 N
059099 08-10-2022 TCG ADMINISTRATORS 128213 172543 199-53-6499.00-750-299000  403b fees 24.00 N
059100 08-10-2022 THE DARVILLE COMPAN 128133 815548 199-51-6249.61-922-299000  WATER LINE - SUDDERTH 1,293.67 N
059101 08-10-2022 TRACIE PORRAS -81822 ADVANCE 199-36-6412.95-850-291000 FORSAN 9TH VB TOURNAMENT 450.00 N
059102 08-10-2022 TRACIE PORRAS 081822 ADVANCE 199-36-6412.95-850-291000 GLEN ROSE VB TOURNAMENT 1,330.00 N
059103 08-10-2022 TX TAG 061328 730006660854  199-36-6412.03-001-299000 BAND STATE SOLO ENSEMBLE 30.01
061328 710006718617 199-36-6412.03-001-299000 BAND STATE SOLO ENSEMBLE 9.58
061328 730006660011  199-36-6412.03-001-299000 BAND STATE SOLO ENSEMBLE 15.58
Totals for Check 059103 55.17
059104 08-10-2022 TXU ENERGY 073022 055627846270  199-51-6259.02-920-299000 UTILITIES/ELECTRICITY 106.00
073022 054353052831 199-51-6259.02-920-299000 UTILITIES/ELECTRICITY 14.07
Totals for Check 059104 120.07
059105 08-10-2022 UTPB 128189 L. Moya/Fall 22  199-13-6221.00-999-299000  Grow Your Own Lobo 5,163.62
128188 M. Tavarez/F22 199-13-6221.00-999-299000 Grow Your Own Lobo 4,015.46
128187 Hamilton/F 22 199-13-6221.00-999-299000  Grow Your Own Lobo 3,854.37
Totals for Check 059105 13,033.45
059106 08-10-2022 WAGNER SUPPLY 128161 084452 199-51-6315.66-921-299000  Supplies 946.27 N
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059107 08-11-2022 ABACUS COMPUTERS | 128198 128698 199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Parkway WiFi AP Mounts 1,548.00 N
059108 08-11-2022 ALLISON BRYANT 128224 Receipt 199-36-6411.03-001-299000  Reimburse/TBAC Hotel 734.04 N
128224 Receipts 199-36-6411.03-001-299000  Reimburse/TBAC Meals-Parking 164.89
Totals for Check 059108 898.93
059109 08-11-2022 ANDREWS HIGH SCHOO 128223 ENTRY FEES 199-36-6412.01-850-291000  entry fee 144.00 N
059110 08-11-2022 CDW GOVERNMENT 128066 BR99605 199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Spare touch Chromebooks 155.85 N
059111 08-11-2022 HEARTLAND 128228 HSSREC022382 240-35-6349.00-999-299000  Point of Sale 8,154.00 N
059112 08-11-2022 JUANITA MARIN 128220 Receipts 199-41-6499.00-750-299000  Reimburse/Splys for Meetings 1513 N
059113 08-11-2022 LABATT FOOD SERVICE 128229 08029203 240-35-6341.30-999-299000  groceries 55.48 N
128229 08029203 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 1,379.92 N
128229 08029204 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 118.66 N
128229 08029203 240-35-6342.30-999-299000  groceries 600.37 N
Totals for Check 059113 2,154.43
059114 08-11-2022 LOWE'S MARKETPLACE 061566 110029 199-41-6395.00-750-299000  Splys/Admin 52.19 N
059115 08-11-2022 MARGIE CARRASCO 128225 199-41-6499.00-750-299000  New Employee Inservice 235.00 N
059116 08-11-2022 MAX ACOSTA 128226 199-41-6499.00-750-299000  BEGINNING OF YEAR MEALS 1,290.00 N
059117 08-11-2022 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTI 128227 257326863001  240-35-6342.30-999-299000  supplies 3042 N
059118 08-11-2022 PBVOA 080522 COMPLEX 199-36-6299.00-850-291000  SCRIMMAGE FEE/VB 100.00
080522 WC EVENT CTR 199-36-6299.00-850-291000  SCRIMMAGE FEE/VB 325.00
Totals for Check 059118 425.00
059119 08-11-2022 SCOTT BURKETT 128221 Receipts 199-11-6411.00-001-222000  Reimburse/CTAT 120.24 N
059120 08-11-2022 SUNRISE COFFEE, LLC 128216 000218 199-36-6499.95-850-291000  Hospitality VB tournament 486.00 N
059121 08-11-2022 TRACIE PORRAS -80522 Reimburse 199-36-6412.95-850-291000 VB - ANDREWS SCRIMMAGE 10.00 N
059122 08-11-2022 WALL ATHLETIC BOOST 128219 FB MEALS 199-36-6412.65-850-291000  FB meals 1,250.00 N
059123 08-17-2022 ABACUS COMPUTERS | 127858 128697 199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Docking Stations 19,966.00
127858 128631 199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Docking Stations 87,314.00 N
Totals for Check 059123 107,280.00
059124 08-17-2022 ACE HARDWARE 128237 48326378 199-34-6319.00-930-299000  Misc Supplies 31.86 N
128236 48327700 199-51-6317.62-921-299000  Misc Supplies 358 N
128236 48328030 199-51-6317.62-921-299000  Misc Supplies 1850 N
128236 48327868 199-51-6317.62-921-299000  Misc Supplies 3499 N
128235 48326617 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 1598 N
128235 48326667 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 4491 N
128235 48327472 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 499 N
128235 48327731 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 2994 N
128235 48328316 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 16.16 N
128235 48327889 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 999 N
Totals for Check 059124 210.90
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059125 08-17-2022 AMERICAN RED CROSS 128241 22469624 199-36-6395.05-999-299000  CPR Training 90.00 N
059126 08-17-2022 ARIES BUILDING SYSTE 128244 263223 199-51-6269.00-922-299000 RENT MOBILE BLDG 515.00 N
059127 08-17-2022 AT&T MOBILITY 128215 X08032022 199-51-6259.00-920-299000  Cell Phones 484.77 N
059128 08-17-2022 ATHLETIC SUPPLY 127944 228323 199-36-6395.85-850-291000 Boys Track Supplies 575.00 N
059129 08-17-2022 BRAD REESE 082022 ADVANCE 199-36-6412.87-850-291000 CROSS COUNTRY - ANDREWS 520.00 N
059130 08-17-2022 BURKE WELDING & SUP 128197 30551 199-51-6319.03-921-299000  Supplies 18.00 N
059131 08-17-2022 CHICK-FIL-A 128249 238885 199-36-6412.80-850-291000 Meals/Tennis @ Lamesa 204.02 N
059132 08-17-2022 CITY OF MONAHANS 128231 144344 199-51-6259.01-920-299000  Contracted Services 30.00 N
128231 144340 199-51-6259.01-920-299000 Contracted Services 28.00 N
128231 144339 199-51-6259.01-920-299000  Contracted Services 16,50 N
128231 144232 199-51-6259.01-920-299000 Contracted Services 18.00 N
128231 144342 199-51-6259.01-920-299000  Contracted Services 2450 N
128231 144333 199-51-6259.01-920-299000 Contracted Services 28.00 N
128231 015180 199-51-6259.01-920-299000  Contracted Services 19.14 N
Totals for Check 059132 164.14
059133 08-17-2022 COMMERCIAL ICE MACH 128232 W118220-IN 199-51-6247.00-922-299000  Contracted Services 165.00 N
128232 W118335-IN 199-51-6247.00-922-299000  Contracted Services 539.34
Totals for Check 059133 704.34
059134 08-17-2022 CRANE MIDDLE SCHOO 128240 08182022 199-36-6412.65-850-291000 meals 900.00 N
059135 08-17-2022 DECOTY 128247 903439 199-41-6395.00-750-299000  Coffee Splys/Admin 122.00 N
059136 08-17-2022 DIAMOND BUSINESS SE 128253 [IN7045 199-52-6395.00-999-230000 Badgepass Ribbon 907.78 N
059137 08-17-2022 FOLLETT CONTENT SOL 127432 489295 199-12-6329.00-041-299000  WJH Library 1,415.10 N
059138 08-17-2022 GINA WILLIAMS 080922 Libero Tracker 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB - SA CENTRAL 60.00 N
059139 08-17-2022 LABATT FOOD SERVICE 128251 08095126 240-35-6319.30-999-299000  groceries 75.44 N
128251 08095122 240-35-6319.30-999-299000  groceries 169.56 N
128251 08095123 240-35-6319.30-999-299000  groceries 75.44 N
128251 08095126 240-35-6341.30-999-299000  groceries 519.08 N
128251 08095122 240-35-6341.30-999-299000  groceries 628.24 N
128251 08095124 240-35-6341.30-999-299000  groceries 396.12 N
128251 08095123 240-35-6341.30-999-299000  groceries 298.17 N
128251 08095126 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 1,894.79 N
128251 08095122 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 2,759.19 N
128251 08095124 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 1,748.53 N
128251 08095125 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 40.25 N
128251 08095123 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 1,132.32 N
128251 08095126 240-35-6342.30-999-299000  groceries 997.75 N
128251 08095122 240-35-6342.30-999-299000  groceries 2,061.40 N
128251 08095124 240-35-6342.30-999-299000  groceries 308.25 N
128251 08095123 240-35-6342.30-999-299000  groceries 13865 N
Totals for Check 059139 13,243.18
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059140 08-17-2022 LEARNING KEYS 128217 2022230000368 282-11-6299.00-999-230000  ELAR consultation 15,786.00 N
059141 08-17-2022 LONESTAR COPY PROD 128171 33925 199-36-6395.99-850-291000  toner 219.88 N
059142 08-17-2022 MAYFIELD PAPER CO 128194 3129559 199-51-6315.00-921-299000  Supplies 156745 N
128239 3130242 199-51-6315.66-921-299000  Supplies 5796 N
128194 3129514 199-51-6317.63-921-299000  Supplies 19475 N
128194 3129506 199-51-6319.00-921-299000  Supplies 1,107.89 N
Totals for Check 059142 2,928.05
059143 08-17-2022 N-TUNE MUSIC & SOUN 128134 0OW2934-0 199-11-6395.03-001-211000  band supply 201.60 N
128134 0OW2913-0 199-11-6395.03-001-211000  band supply 113.40 N
128134 OW2912-0 199-11-6395.03-001-211000  band supply 29530 N
128128 0OW2914-0 199-11-6395.03-001-211000  band supply 693.80 N
128128 OW2909-0 199-11-6395.03-001-211000  band supply 183.75 N
128128 OW2538-0 199-11-6395.03-001-211000  band supply 250.20 N
Totals for Check 059143 1,738.05
059144 08-17-2022 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTI 128250 257750662001  240-35-6342.30-999-299000  supplies 1099 N
059145 08-17-2022 PECOS-BARSTOW-TOYA 128248 22001 199-36-6412.02-850-291000  UIL Dues 100.00 N
059146 08-17-2022 PERMA-BOUND 127668 1931367-00 199-12-6299.00-041-299000  Library Order 29.98
127666 1931368-00 199-12-6395.00-041-299000  Library 90.40
Totals for Check 059146 120.38
059147 08-17-2022 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LL 128097 208130522969  282-11-6395.00-108-230000  Supplemental Instruction 8,254.00 N
059148 08-17-2022 STAPLES 128111 3514746968 199-53-6395.00-750-299000  STAMP / ID ACCESSORIES 65.47 N
059149 08-17-2022 TEXAS ASSN OF FUTUR 128246 6189 199-11-6395.00-001-222000  Membership Renewal 80.00 N
059150 08-17-2022 THREE STAR SIGNS AN 128233 5322 199-34-6319.00-930-299000  Supplies 300.00 N
059151 08-17-2022 TRACIE PORRAS 082322 ADVANCE 199-36-6412.95-850-291000 VB - MIDLAND LEGACY 440.00 N
059152 08-17-2022 TRACIE PORRAS 082622 ADVANCE 199-36-6412.95-850-291000 VB - FRENSHIP TOURNAMENT 1,000.00 N
059153 08-17-2022 TRACIE PORRAS 083020 ADVANCE 199-36-6412.95-850-291000 VB - PERMIAN 440.00 N
059154 08-17-2022 TRACTOR SUPPLY CRE 128238 333369 199-51-6319.03-921-299000  Misc Supplies 58.97 N
128238 546810 199-51-6319.03-921-299000  Misc Supplies 13196 N
128238 547032 199-51-6319.03-921-299000  Misc Supplies 93.07 N
128238 548121 199-51-6319.03-921-299000  Misc Supplies 2438 N
128238 2517 199-51-6319.03-921-299000  Misc Supplies 86.97 N
199-51-6319.03-921-299000  Credit/Grounds Splys -4598 N
Totals for Check 059154 349.37
059155 08-17-2022 TXU ENERGY 128245 052003375253  199-51-6259.02-920-299000  UTILITIES/ELECTRICITY 31,813.15 N
059156 08-17-2022 UNIFIRST CORP. 128230 2741626 199-51-6248.00-921-299000  Contracted Services 56.90 N
059157 08-17-2022 WAGNER SUPPLY 128234 086034 199-34-6319.00-930-299000  Supplies 216.78
128234 086034 199-34-6319.01-930-299000  Supplies 216.77
128234 086034 199-36-6319.00-930-299000  Supplies 216.78
Totals for Check 059157 650.33
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059158 08-17-2022 WESTSTAR AUTOPLEX 128242 125 199-11-6269.00-001-222000 RENT MAINT BLDG 1,700.00 N
059159 08-18-2022 ACE HARDWARE 128260 48328730 199-34-6319.00-930-299000  Misc Supplies 69.28 N
128259 48328408 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 1199 N
128259 48328441 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 19.96 N
128259 48328653 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 3347 N
128259 48328669 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 16.99 N
128259 48328800 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 3291 N
128259 48328913 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 1199 N
Totals for Check 059159 196.59
059160 08-18-2022 ASBURY, INC. 128261 8078 199-51-6249.60-922-299000  Contracted Services 150.00 N
128261 8074 199-51-6249.60-922-299000 Contracted Services 1,143.00
Totals for Check 059160 1,293.00
059161 08-18-2022 BIG GAME SPORTS, INC. 128255 208760 199-36-6395.66-850-291000 equipment 4598 N
059162 08-18-2022 DEPARTMENT OF STAT 128266 2022002874 699-51-6219.00-922-299000 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT 57.00
128266 2022002874 699-51-6219.00-922-299000 SHOULD BE BOND CHECK -57.00
Totals for Check 059162 .00
059163 08-18-2022 DIAMOND BUSINESS SE 128218 IN7050 199-52-6395.00-999-230000 Double Sided Printing 789.00 N
059164 08-18-2022 FROG STREET PRESS 128059 0234969-IN 281-11-6395.00-109-230000  PreK Screener 979.30 N
059165 08-18-2022 LAWSON PRODUCTS, IN 128263 9309810182 199-34-6319.00-930-299000  Misc Supplies 183.60 N
059166 08-18-2022 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, 128264 2097-200634 199-34-6319.00-930-299000 Misc Parts 3598 N
128264 2097-200978 199-34-6319.00-930-299000  Misc Parts 82.95 N
128264 2097-196497 199-34-6319.00-930-299000 Misc Parts 79.99 N
128264 2097-198164 199-34-6319.00-930-299000  Misc Parts 4201 N
128264 2097-199815 199-34-6319.00-930-299000 Misc Parts 48537 N
128264 2097-197305 199-34-6319.01-930-299000  Misc Parts 154.01 N
128264 2097-199371 199-34-6319.01-930-299000 Misc Parts 666.57 N
128264 2097-199494 199-51-6319.02-921-299000  Misc Parts 13195 N
Totals for Check 059166 1,678.83
059167 08-18-2022 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 128257 2097-198135 199-34-6319.00-930-299000  Misc Parts 78.12 N
128257 2097-189964 199-34-6319.01-930-299000  Misc Parts 4488 N
128257 2097-193813 199-34-6319.01-930-299000  Misc Parts 57.04 N
128257 2097-193172 199-36-6319.00-930-299000  Misc Parts 89.80 N
199-36-6319.00-930-299000  Credit/Splys/Co Curr Bus -48.42 N
128257 2097-192906 199-51-6319.02-921-299000  Misc Parts 12651 N
128257 2097-195089 199-51-6319.02-921-299000  Misc Parts 9342 N
Totals for Check 059167 441.35
059168 08-18-2022 PETE LARA 128268 Receipt 199-36-6395.80-850-291000 Reimbursement 364.38 N
059169 08-18-2022 REGION 18 ED SER CTR 128265 051754 199-41-6495.00-701-299000 TASA SUPT GROUP EXPENSE 324.00 N
059170 08-18-2022 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 128153 3114476591 199-21-6395.00-110-223000  Sped-- Office Supplies 59.92
128153 Finance Charge 199-21-6395.00-110-223000  Sped-- Office Supplies 2.00
Totals for Check 059170 61.92
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059171 08-18-2022 UTPB 128256 McDougle/F 22 199-13-6221.00-999-299000 Grow Your Own Lobo 2,236.32 N
059172 08-22-2022 ABACUS COMPUTERS | 128212 128732 199-11-6395.00-001-222000 Printer/Cartridges 735.00 N
128211 128714 199-11-6395.00-001-222000  Laptop/Monitors 3,794.00 N
127897 128706 199-11-6395.00-001-222000  Printer Purchase 735.00 N
128274 128737 199-11-6395.01-999-299000  MHS Switch Service 1,500.00 N
Totals for Check 059172 6,764.00
059173 08-22-2022 ACE HARDWARE 128278 48324236 199-34-6319.00-930-299000 Misc Supplies 537 N
128278 48323996 199-34-6319.00-930-299000  Misc Supplies 17182 N
128258 48328638 199-51-6317.63-921-299000 Misc Supplies 2998 N
128290 48323983 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Supplies 599 N
128290 48329748 199-51-6319.50-922-299000 Supplies 1448 N
128281 48330800 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 499 N
Totals for Check 059173 232.63
059174 08-22-2022 ANEVAY PORRAS 002022 Libero Tracker ~ 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 135.00 N
002022 Libero Tracker 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 180.00
002022 Book Keeper 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 165.00
Totals for Check 059174 480.00
059175 08-22-2022 ARROW MAGNOLIA INTE 128287 1V220006351 199-34-6319.00-930-299000  Supplies 385.04
128287 V220006351 199-34-6319.01-930-299000  Supplies 385.04
128287 V220006351 199-36-6319.00-930-299000  Supplies 385.06
Totals for Check 059175 1,155.14
059176 08-22-2022 ASBURY, INC. 128279 8083 199-51-6249.60-922-299000 Contracted Services 1,686.00
128279 8084 199-51-6249.60-922-299000  Contracted Services 1,130.00
128279 8085 199-51-6249.60-922-299000 Contracted Services 255.00
Totals for Check 059176 3,071.00
059177 08-22-2022 ATHLETIC SUPPLY 127969 228279 199-36-6395.60-850-291000 Girls Basketball Equipment 805.00
127685 228281 199-36-6395.66-850-291000  JH Football Equipment 3,602.00
Totals for Check 059177 4,407.00
059178 08-22-2022 BEST CHOICE COFFEE 128284 467101 199-34-6499.00-930-299000  Supplies 56.55
128284 467101 199-51-6499.00-920-299000  Supplies 56.56
Totals for Check 059178 113.11
059179 08-22-2022 BLUE SKY WEED & 128288 90303 199-51-6248.00-922-299000  Contracted Services 680.00 N
059180 08-22-2022 COMMERCIAL ICE MACH 128277 W118394-IN 199-51-6247.00-922-299000  Contracted Services 125.00
128277 W118222-IN 199-51-6247.00-922-299000 Contracted Services 806.17
Totals for Check 059180 931.17
059181 08-22-2022 DAIRY QUEEN 128308 950254 199-36-6412.80-850-291000  meals/tennis 85.61 N
059182 08-22-2022 GANDY'S 128299 631326116 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  milk 33270 N
128299 631326733 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  milk 199.62 N
128299 631326117 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  milk 565.59 N
128299 631326132 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  milk 299.43 N
Totals for Check 059182 1,397.34
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059183 08-22-2022 ERICA GARCIA 002022 Clock Keeper 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 90.00
002022 Line Judge 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 180.00
002022 Clock Keeper 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 135.00
Totals for Check 059183 405.00
059184 08-22-2022 ESTRELLA PORRAS 002022 Book Keeper 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 135.00
002022 Book Keeper 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 180.00
002022 Book Keeper 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 195.00
Totals for Check 059184 510.00
059185 08-22-2022 FORSAN ISD 128305 ENTRY FEES 199-36-6412.01-850-291000  entry fee/VB 200.00 N
059186 08-22-2022 FRANKLIN COVEY CLIEN 128303 1510656105 282-11-6299.00-107-230000  Social Emotional Learning 40,186.40 N
059187 08-22-2022 FRENSHIP VOLLEYBALL 128304 ENTRY FEES 199-36-6412.01-850-291000 entry fee /VB 350.00 N
059188 08-22-2022 GINA WILLIAMS 002022 Libero Tracker 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 180.00 N
002022 Libero Tracker =~ 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 180.00 N
002022 Libero Tracker 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 180.00 N
081622 Libero Tracker ~ 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB - ODESSA HIGH 30.00 N
Totals for Check 059188 570.00
059189 08-22-2022 GLEN ROSE ISD 128296 ENTRY FEES 199-36-6412.01-850-291000 entry fee/VB 450.00 N
059190 08-22-2022 HALEY HUNTER 128269 Clinic Fee 199-36-6299.03-001-299000 band clinician 700.00 N
059191 08-22-2022 J.W. PEPPER & SON, 128273 364422695 199-11-6395.03-001-211000  band music 60.00 N
059192 08-22-2022 JASLYN JOHNSON 002022 Line Judge 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 90.00 N
002022 Line Judge 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 180.00 N
002022 Clock Keeper 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 4500 N
002022 Libero Tracker 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 195.00 N
Totals for Check 059192 510.00
059193 08-22-2022 JESSICA ZEIGLER 128309 Receipts 199-11-6411.00-001-211000  Maestro Workshop 6/30/22 100.68 N
128309 Receipts 199-11-6411.00-001-211000 Maestro Worship 7/18/22 105.22 N
Totals for Check 059193 205.90
059194 08-22-2022 JOSEPH GARCIA 002022 Libero Tracker 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 90.00 N
002022 Line Judge 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 180.00 N
002022 Book Keeper 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 135.00 N
081622 Clock Keeper 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB - ODESSA HIGH 15.00 N
Totals for Check 059194 420.00
059195 08-22-2022 JULES AND ASSOCIATE 061567 7855058 199-71-6512.00-999-299000 Fitness Equipment rental 1,505.03 N
061567 7855058 199-71-6522.00-999-299000  Fitness Equipment rental 101.58
Totals for Check 059195 1,606.61
059196 08-22-2022 KTX ELECTRIC, LLC 128289 20784 199-51-6249.62-922-299000  Contracted Services 2,020.00 N
059197 08-22-2022 LABATT FOOD SERVICE 128306 08163977 240-35-6319.30-999-299000 groceries 75.44 N
128306 08163978 240-35-6341.30-999-299000  groceries 859.00 N
128306 08163975 240-35-6341.30-999-299000 groceries 1,048.24 N
128306 08163977 240-35-6341.30-999-299000  groceries 905.93 N
128306 08163976 240-35-6341.30-999-299000 groceries 552.11 N
128306 08163978 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 3,154.20 N
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128306 08163975 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 2,757.20 N
128306 08163977 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 2,367.29 N
128306 08163976 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 1,886.98 N
128306 08163978 240-35-6342.30-999-299000  groceries 587.46 N
128306 08163975 240-35-6342.30-999-299000  groceries 44390 N
128306 08163977 240-35-6342.30-999-299000  groceries 461.61 N
Totals for Check 059197 15,099.36
059198 08-22-2022 LAKESHORE LEARNING 127527 863067081822  199-11-6395.00-109-223000 CLASSROOM 1424 N
059199 08-22-2022 LAUREN SALAZAR 002022 Clock Keeper 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 135.00
002022 Clock Keeper 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 180.00
002022 Libero Tracker  199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 165.00
Totals for Check 059199 480.00
059200 08-22-2022 LEARNING KEYS 128302 2022230000372 282-11-6299.00-999-230000  ELAR consultant 23,220.00 N
059201 08-22-2022 LOWE'S MARKETPLACE 128292 40014 (45038)  199-36-6412.65-850-291000  water for meals 2384 N
059202 08-22-2022 MIDLAND CLASSICAL AC 128298 ENTRY FEES 199-36-6412.01-850-291000  entry fee/CC 200.00 N
059203 08-22-2022 NASSP 128295 9001582124 199-11-6495.00-001-221000  membership 385.00 N
059204 08-22-2022 NXTEC USA LLC 128285 1135546 199-34-6319.00-930-299000  Supplies 1,016.85 N
059205 08-22-2022 OZLYAN JUAREZ 002022 Libero Tracker = 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 180.00 N
059206 08-22-2022 RAEANNA JOHNSON 002022 Line Judge 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 135.00
002022 Line Judge 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 180.00
002022 Clock Keeper 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 195.00
Totals for Check 059206 510.00
059207 08-22-2022 RICHARD LAMBRECHT 128272 Clinic Fee 199-36-6299.03-001-299000  band clinic 250.00 N
059208 08-22-2022 SIMPLY HOME AND RAN 128283 2208-154836 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 62.09 N
059209 08-22-2022 SKYLAR ADAMS 002022 Clock Keeper 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 90.00
002022 Clock Keeper 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 180.00
Totals for Check 059209 270.00
059210 08-22-2022 TARYN GRINER 002022 Libero Tracker  199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 135.00 N
059211 08-22-2022 TARYN SAMUELS 002022 Book Keeper 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 90.00
002022 Book Keeper 199-36-6299.00-850-291000 VB TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 180.00
Totals for Check 059211 270.00
059212 08-22-2022 TAYLOR PUBLISHING C 128275 101143 199-11-6299.02-001-299000  Yearbook 1,429.15 N
059213 08-22-2022 TENA A GRAY 128301 1056 282-11-6299.00-041-230000  Math Consultant/WJH 680.00 N
128301 1056 282-11-6299.00-107-230000  Math Consultant/SUDDERTH 5,430.00 N
128301 1056 282-11-6299.00-108-230000  Math Consultant/ TATOM 2,750.00 N
128301 1056 282-11-6299.00-109-230000  Math Consultant/CULLENDER 850.00 N
128301 1056 282-11-6299.00-999-230000  Math Consultant/DISTRICT 850.00 N
Totals for Check 059213 10,560.00
059214 08-22-2022 THE DARVILLE COMPAN 128209 815643 199-51-6249.61-922-299000 ROOFING ISSUES @ WJH 738.00 N
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059215 08-22-2022 TRI-STAR COMMUNICAT 128307 5052 199-52-6395.00-999-230000 RADIOS 628.00 N
059216 08-22-2022 TX TAG 061329 780007038304  199-36-6411.03-001-299000 Band 23.40
061329 780007038304  199-36-6412.01-001-299000  State Golf (Smith) 12.44
Totals for Check 059216 35.84
059217 08-22-2022 WAGNER SUPPLY 128262 086769 199-51-6315.66-921-299000 Supplies 808.65
128262 083113-02 199-51-6315.66-921-299000  Supplies 189.25
Totals for Check 059217 997.90
059218 08-22-2022 WARD MEMORIAL HOSP 128286 40027452 199-34-6219.00-930-299000  Contracted Services/Coker 171.00 N
059219 08-22-2022 WESTX SCHOOL BASED 128291 MWPISD0O0003 199-11-6219.04-110-223000 Sped-- Psych Eval 2,000.00 N
059220 08-22-2022 WHITNEY WEEHUNT 082622 ADVANCE 199-36-6412.06-001-299000 FB - SHALLOWATER 160.00 N
059221 08-22-2022 WOODWIND & BRASSWI 127894 ARINV63426299 199-11-6649.03-001-211000  band instruments 19,648.00 N
059222 08-24-2022 SNYDER H.S. ATHLETIC 128319 REFUND 199-36-6412.01-850-291000 OVERPAY ON VBALL ENTRY FEE 100.00
128319 REFUND 199-36-6412.01-850-291000 WRONG ACCOUNT CODE -100.00 N
Totals for Check 059222 .00
059223 08-25-2022 ACE HARDWARE 128334 48328454 199-11-6395.00-108-211000  Splys/Tatom 503.88 N
128276 48330653 199-51-6317.63-921-299000 Misc Supplies 4497 N
128276 48330781 199-51-6319.00-921-299000  Misc Supplies 4398 N
128318 48331023 199-51-6319.50-922-299000 Misc Supplies 2495 N
128318 48330541 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 89.98 N
128318 48330970 199-51-6319.50-922-299000 Misc Supplies 2895 N
128318 48330907 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 16.99 N
128318 48330869 199-51-6319.50-922-299000 Misc Supplies 21493 N
128332 48332026 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 13491 N
128332 48331338 199-51-6319.50-922-299000 Misc Supplies 2099 N
128332 48332562 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 16.99 N
128336 48333027 199-52-6395.00-999-230000 Swim door repair 2898 N
Totals for Check 059223 1,170.50
059224 08-25-2022 SYNCB/AMAZON 128132 465869334584  199-11-6395.00-107-211000 PARKWAY SUPPLIES 63.90 N
128132 473955494665  199-11-6395.00-107-211000 PARKWAY SUPPLIES 290.53 N
128054 758445758494  199-11-6395.00-110-223000  Sped-- Life Skills Items 210.21 N
128054 788789583538  199-11-6395.00-110-223000  Sped-- Life Skills Items 17468 N
127834 454335783836  199-11-6395.00-110-223000  Sped-- Parkway Life Skills 2599 N
127974 959886668554  199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Technology Splys 37.70 N
127974 488453733356  199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Technology Splys 14990 N
128045 497486797346  199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Technology Splys 310.00 N
128045 689954463367  199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Technology Splys 31.69 N
128045 953533544494  199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Technology Splys 79.94 N
128045 447798537397  199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Technology Splys 45275 N
128156 496598347394  199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Doorbell and tools 263.85 N
128156 437484967995  199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Doorbell and tools 401.18 N
128163 873584588977  199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Fiber Patch Cords 211.44 N
199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Credit/Technology -37.70 N
199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Credit/Technology -179.90 N
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128200 445398895363  199-13-6395.00-810-299000 elar supplies 59.00 N
128200 794665774783  199-13-6395.00-810-299000 elar supplies 49.68 N
128202 434979963688  199-23-6499.00-001-299000 Auditorium Storage 468.75 N
128072 469973887895  199-36-6395.04-001-299000  Classroom Supplies and Tech 78.03 N
128072 473587739898  199-36-6395.04-001-299000 Classroom Supplies and Tech 85.76 N
128072 695493869574  199-36-6395.04-001-299000  Classroom Supplies and Tech 204.79 N
128072 444347986387  199-36-6395.04-001-299000 Classroom Supplies and Tech 5743 N
128072 674986573984  199-36-6395.04-001-299000  Classroom Supplies and Tech 1,841.03 N
128107 579678558534  199-36-6395.04-041-299000 Classroom Supplies and Tech 1,029.00 N
128107 845939596943  199-36-6395.04-041-299000  Classroom Supplies and Tech 272.00 N
128091 658543739467  199-36-6399.90-850-291000 equipment 16459 N
128091 836593689449  199-36-6399.90-850-291000  equipment 20791 N
128203 436747574437  199-51-6319.50-922-299000 LEAF BLOWERS 1,834.74 N
128191 436764878886  282-11-6395.00-108-230000  Splys/Tatom 6.07 N
128191 446864757935 282-11-6395.00-108-230000 Splys/Tatom 6.07 N
128191 448967837769  282-11-6395.00-108-230000  Splys/Tatom 6.07 N
128191 459477795359  282-11-6395.00-108-230000 Splys/Tatom 6.07 N
128191 463373787368  282-11-6395.00-108-230000  Splys/Tatom 16.14 N
128191 653778894754  282-11-6395.00-108-230000 Splys/Tatom 6.07 N
128191 763876588833  282-11-6395.00-108-230000  Splys/Tatom 12.14 N
128191 884494535679  282-11-6395.00-108-230000 Splys/Tatom 2152 N
128191 977494577636  282-11-6395.00-108-230000  Splys/Tatom 8.98 N
Totals for Check 059224 8,928.00

059225 08-25-2022 ASBURY, INC. 128317 8091 199-51-6249.60-922-299000  Contracted Services 2,686.00 N

059226 08-25-2022 ATHLETIC SUPPLY 127688 228461 199-36-6395.65-850-291000 HS Football Equipment 7,285.00 N

059227 08-25-2022 BRAD REESE 082722 ADVANCE 199-36-6412.87-850-291000  Midland Cross Country 500.00 N

059228 08-25-2022 EXXON MOBIL 128312 208 199-36-6311.30-930-299000  Contracted Services 76.73 N

059229 08-25-2022 JOHNSON CONTROLS FI 128328 89048944 199-51-6249.51-922-299000 MHS BELL SERVICE 1,476.64 N

059230 08-25-2022 LABATT FOOD SERVICE 128335 08234095 240-35-6341.30-999-299000  groceries 356.34 N
128335 08234092 240-35-6341.30-999-299000  groceries 962.13 N
128335 08234094 240-35-6341.30-999-299000  groceries 1,036.85 N
128335 08234093 240-35-6341.30-999-299000  groceries 647.47 N
128335 08234095 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 3,804.83 N
128335 08234092 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 4,348.98 N
128335 08234094 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 3,692.13 N
128335 08234093 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 1,897.44 N
128335 08234092 240-35-6342.30-999-299000  groceries 376.19 N
128335 08234092 240-35-6342.30-999-299000  groceries 38.07 N
128335 08234094 240-35-6342.30-999-299000  groceries 429.17 N
128335 08234093 240-35-6342.30-999-299000  groceries 31547 N

Totals for Check 059230 17,805.07
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059231 08-25-2022 LOS CAZADORES 128330 3683 199-36-6412.80-850-291000  meals/tennis 238.90 N
059232 08-25-2022 LOWE'S MARKETPLACE 061568 120016 199-41-6395.00-750-299000  Splys/Admin 68.88 N
059233 08-25-2022 MAYFIELD PAPER CO 128315 3136993 199-51-6315.00-921-299000  Supplies 134.16
128280 3136271 199-51-6315.00-921-299000  Supplies 1,766.45
128280 3136270 199-51-6319.00-921-299000  Supplies 1,141.24
Totals for Check 059233 3,041.85
059234 08-25-2022 PBVOA 128329 333 199-36-6299.00-850-291000  scrimmage fee 975.00 N
059235 08-25-2022 PERMA-BOUND 127667 1931369-00 199-12-6329.00-041-299000  Reading Material/WJH 7444 N
059236 08-25-2022 SAMANTHA BILLIOT 128324 Receipt 199-13-6221.00-999-299000  Grow Your Own Lobo 184.03
128324 Receipt 199-13-6221.00-999-299000  Grow Your Own Lobo 1,194.00
Totals for Check 059236 1,378.03
059237 08-25-2022 WEX BANK 128311 82901700 199-36-6311.30-930-299000  Contracted Services 622.13 N
059238 08-25-2022 SIMPLY HOME AND RAN 128333 2208-155210 199-51-6319.50-922-299000  Misc Supplies 1794 N
059239 08-25-2022 SNYDER H.S. ATHLETIC 128319 REFUND 199-00-5752.96-850-200000 REFUND/VB ENTRY FEE 100.00 N
059240 08-25-2022 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 128173 3115721721 199-36-6395.99-850-291000  supplies 29.98
128173 3116807731 199-36-6395.99-850-291000  supplies 87.96
Totals for Check 059240 117.94
059241 08-25-2022 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 128222 3119637971 199-36-6395.45-850-291000  supplies 82.37
128170 3111932751 199-36-6395.99-850-291000  office supplies 414.97
128207 3119634031 199-53-6395.00-750-299000  SUPPLIES 98.77
Totals for Check 059241 596.11
059242 08-25-2022 STEVEN LUNA 128323 Receipts 199-52-6411.00-999-299000  Reimbursement 87.99 N
059243 08-25-2022 STEWART & STEVENSO 128314 60071224 199-36-6249.00-930-299000  Contracted Services 1,872.00 N
059244 08-25-2022 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 081822 199-51-6259.03-920-299000  Utilities/Heat for Bldgs 3,608.47 N
059245 08-25-2022 THINKING MAPS INC 127170 INV0063888 282-11-6299.00-999-230000  Thinking Maps Training 6,600.00 N
059246 08-25-2022 THOMPSON PRINT SOL 128205 0376870 199-53-6395.00-750-299000  Paper for Purchase Orders 1,247.92 N
059247 08-25-2022 UTPB 128320 800168376 199-13-6221.00-999-299000  Grow Your Own Lobo/A Almanza 3,495.57
128320 800168376 199-13-6221.00-999-299000  Grow Your Own Lobo/A Almanza 1,148.16 N
Totals for Check 059247 4,643.73
059248 08-25-2022 WAGNER SUPPLY 128316 087339 199-51-6315.00-921-299000  Supplies 1,905.40 N
128316 086769-03 199-51-6315.66-921-299000  Supplies 11751 N
128316 F006217 199-51-6315.66-921-299000  Finance Charge 50.99 N
128282 086769-02 199-51-6315.66-921-299000  Supplies 11751 N
Totals for Check 059248 2,191.41
059249 08-25-2022 XEROX CORP. 061569 702584537 199-11-6249.00-999-299000  Copiers/Cont Maint & Repairs 1,480.38 N
199-11-6249.00-999-299000  Credit/Copies Cont Maint & Rep -95.58 N
061569 702584537 199-71-6512.00-999-299000  Copiers/Lease Purch Principal 3,861.99 N
061569 702584537 199-71-6522.00-999-299000  Copiers/Lease Purch Interest 14351 N
Totals for Check 059249 5,390.30
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059250 08-26-2022 ADVANCED ENVIRONME 128337 1864 281-11-6299.00-999-230000 Air filtration 3,877.00 N
059251 08-26-2022 AMERICAN EXPRESS 128055 BBY01-80666 199-11-6395.01-999-299000  USB Drives 1.02 N
128055 BBY01-80666 199-11-6395.01-999-299000  USB Drives 336 N
128169 7563903 199-11-6411.00-001-222000  Hotel Rooms - CTE Training 84582 N
128065 99999992206 199-11-6649.03-001-211000  band equipment 3,495.00 N
128195 00097774 199-34-6319.01-930-299000  Battery/Suburban #35 199.99 N
Totals for Check 059251 4,545.19
059252 08-26-2022 CATCH GLOBAL FOUND 128049 3296 199-13-6395.00-810-299000  SPLYS/CURRICULUM 1,622.00 N
059253 08-26-2022 N-TUNE MUSIC & SOUN 128270 OW4304 199-11-6395.03-001-211000  band supply 189.00
128271 OW4303 199-11-6649.03-001-211000  band instruments 2,480.00
Totals for Check 059253 2,669.00
059254 08-30-2022 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 127946 9573 199-36-6311.30-930-299000  FUEL 45.00
127946 6099 199-52-6411.00-999-299000 HOTEL 719.96 N
Totals for Check 059254 764.96
059255 08-31-2022 ABACUS COMPUTERS | 127860 128802 199-11-6395.01-999-299000 Office MFP Printers 21,777.00 N
127860 128632 199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Office MFP Printers 29,673.00 N
127844 128609 199-11-6395.01-999-299000 Wireless Kyb Mouse Combo 7,250.00 N
128047 128660 199-11-6395.01-999-299000  Switch management 42,825.00 N
Totals for Check 059255 101,525.00
059256 08-31-2022 ACE HARDWARE 128342 48331420 199-11-6395.03-001-211000  band supply 48.86 N
128342 48332592 199-11-6395.03-001-211000  band supply 2197 N
128348 48334183 199-36-6399.90-850-291000  supplies 87.88 N
128331 48332380 199-51-6317.63-921-299000  Misc Supplies 169.99 N
128346 48334235 199-51-6317.63-921-299000  Misc Supplies 59.96 N
128346 48333447 199-51-6317.63-921-299000  Misc Supplies 35.98 N
128331 48332349 199-51-6319.03-921-299000  Misc Supplies 9.99 N
128346 48333202 199-51-6319.03-921-299000  Misc Supplies 179.96 N
128346 48333019 199-51-6319.03-921-299000  Misc Supplies 99.98 N
128339 48332835 199-51-6319.03-921-299000  Misc Supplies 67.96 N
Totals for Check 059256 782.53
059257 08-31-2022 ASBURY, INC. 128338 8098 199-51-6249.60-922-299000  Contracted Services 59350 N
059258 08-31-2022 ATHLETIC SUPPLY 127931 PPBD6003612  199-36-6395.45-850-291000  JH Supplies 1,020.00
128094 228660 199-36-6395.60-850-291000  Girls Basketball equipment 1,000.00
Totals for Check 059258 2,020.00
059259 08-31-2022 BLUE SKY WEED & 128340 90582 199-51-6248.00-922-299000  Contracted Services 680.00 N
059260 08-31-2022 BUDDY'S DRIVE INN 128345 158744 199-36-6412.80-850-291000  meals/tennis 202.00 N
059261 08-31-2022 CLARK'S GENERAL REP 128361 00581 199-51-6247.00-922-299000 Contracted Services 180.00 N
059262 08-31-2022 COMMERCIAL ICE MACH 128363 S020346-IN 199-51-6247.00-922-299000  Contracted Services 6,875.47 N
059263 08-31-2022 COVER ZERO ANALYTIC 128026 LOBOES-22 199-36-6399.99-850-291000  Analytics 999.00 N
059264 08-31-2022 DOMINO'S 128321 3382 199-36-6412.03-001-299000 band meal 64499 N
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059265 08-31-2022 EICHELBAUM WARDELL 128356 76311 199-41-6211.00-701-299000 ATTORNEY FEES 456.00 N
059266 08-31-2022 FOLLETT CONTENT SOL 127037 463460F 199-12-6329.00-001-299000  supplies 215.17
126629 427559F 199-12-6329.00-001-299000  Supplies 163.21
Totals for Check 059266 378.38
059267 08-31-2022 FRANKLIN COVEY CLIEN 127878 1510668765 282-11-6395.00-109-230000 Social, emotional needs 25,632.32
127878 1510668948 282-11-6395.00-109-230000  Social, emotional needs 2,734.84
127878 1S10671856 282-11-6395.00-109-230000 Social, emotional needs 36.00
Totals for Check 059267 28,403.16
059268 08-31-2022 GOT TO SPECIALTIES 128349 EP72822-23 199-11-6499.00-108-299000 Name plates for classroom 2225 N
059269 08-31-2022 HANNAH YERRINGTON 128359 HI1NOFRP7BHCE 199-36-6412.95-850-291000 meals/VB 263.50
128359 YPEBO9MNSI1F7S 199-36-6412.95-850-291000 meals/VB 250.00
Totals for Check 059269 513.50
059270 08-31-2022 HELLAS CONSTRUCTIO 126851 28268 199-81-6629.00-922-299000 SHOT PUT RING 7,789.34 N
059271 08-31-2022 INFRIT TECHNOLOGIES 126050 2021-2022 199-36-6395.27-001-299000 Licenses Fee 120.00 N
059272 08-31-2022 JESSI CHAVEZ 128354 Receipt 199-36-6311.30-930-299000  Reimbursement 82.67 N
059273 08-31-2022 LABATT FOOD SERVICE 128364 08304879 240-35-6319.30-999-299000 groceries 76.14 N
128364 08304877 240-35-6319.30-999-299000  groceries 9333 N
128364 08304880 240-35-6341.30-999-299000 groceries 500.36 N
128364 08304875 240-35-6341.30-999-299000  groceries 512.77 N
128364 08304878 240-35-6341.30-999-299000 groceries 650.68 N
128364 08304877 240-35-6341.30-999-299000  groceries 588.02 N
128364 08304882 240-35-6341.31-999-299000 groceries 3,259.23 N
128364 08304876 240-35-6341.31-999-299000  groceries 2,181.49 N
128364 08304880 240-35-6341.32-999-299000 groceries 3,152.18 N
128364 08304879 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 253.13 N
128364 08304881 240-35-6341.32-999-299000 groceries 148.00 N
128364 08304875 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 2,632.45 N
128364 08304878 240-35-6341.32-999-299000 groceries 2,406.88 N
128364 08304877 240-35-6341.32-999-299000  groceries 1,75751 N
128364 08304879 240-35-6341.32-999-299000 groceries 200 N
128364 08304880 240-35-6342.30-999-299000  groceries 304.05 N
128364 08304879 240-35-6342.30-999-299000 groceries 4557 N
128364 08304875 240-35-6342.30-999-299000  groceries 92.73 N
128364 08304878 240-35-6342.30-999-299000 groceries 530.79 N
128364 08304877 240-35-6342.30-999-299000  groceries 561.03 N
Totals for Check 059273 19,748.34
059274 08-31-2022 LOWE'S MARKETPLACE 128344 60014 (45038)  199-36-6412.65-850-291000  water for meals 4470 N
059275 08-31-2022 MAYFIELD PAPER CO 128341 3139655 199-51-6315.00-921-299000 Supplies 753.32 N
128341 3139474 199-51-6315.00-921-299000  Supplies 232.67 N
128341 3139658 199-51-6319.00-921-299000 Supplies 13541 N
128341 3139657 199-51-6319.00-921-299000  Supplies 421.16 N
128341 3139653 199-51-6319.00-921-299000 Supplies 1,23550 N
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128341 3139472 199-51-6319.00-921-299000 Supplies 168.77 N
Totals for Check 059275 2,946.83

059276 08-31-2022 MEDCO SUPPLY COMPA 128037 [IN95439659 199-36-6399.90-850-291000 SUPPLIES FOR ATHLETIC TRAINE 265.00 N

059277 08-31-2022 MITCHELL WATER WOR 128012 Plug Hole 199-51-6319.50-922-299000 MATERIAL & LABOR 620.00 N

059278 08-31-2022 N-TUNE MUSIC & SOUN 127454 WAS8ZHT 199-11-6249.03-001-211000 band repair 119.00 N
128326 WA9FOK 199-11-6249.03-001-211000 band repair 154.00 N
128326 WA9FOJ 199-11-6249.03-001-211000  band repair 154.00 N
128326 WA9FHV 199-11-6249.03-001-211000 band repair 265.00 N
127453 OWO0333-0 199-11-6395.03-001-211000  band supply 33.80 N
127453 OWO0334-0 199-11-6395.03-001-211000  band supply 187.20 N
128325 OW5221 199-11-6395.03-001-211000  band supply 124.00 N
127922 OW2910-0 199-11-6395.03-041-211000  Supplies 968.80 N
127922 OW3781 199-11-6395.03-041-211000  Supplies 203.80 N

Totals for Check 059278 2,209.60

059279 08-31-2022 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTI 128267 260706191001  199-36-6399.95-850-291000 CHAIRS - PRESS BOX 3,390.00 N

059280 08-31-2022 PRESENCE LEARNING, | 128154 [INV53153 199-11-6219.00-110-223000 Sped-- OT Services 39,600.00 N

059281 08-31-2022 REGION 18 ED SER CTR 128069 051989 199-13-6239.01-041-230000  TOPS TRAINING/M CARLOS 100.00 N
128069 051986 199-13-6239.01-041-230000 TOPS TRAINING/J CARRASCO 100.00 N
128069 051984 199-13-6239.01-041-230000  TOPS TRAINING/D LOPEZ 100.00 N
128069 051991 199-13-6239.01-107-230000 TOPS TRAINING/N BAKER 100.00 N
128069 051979 199-13-6239.01-107-230000  TOPS TRAINING/A BALTAZAR 100.00 N
128069 051987 199-13-6239.01-107-230000 TOPS TRAINING/J JIMENEZ 100.00 N
128069 051982 199-13-6239.01-108-230000  TOPS TRAINING/B RODRIGUEZ 100.00 N
128069 051980 199-13-6239.01-108-230000 TOPS TRAINING/A JAQUEZ 100.00 N
128069 051993 199-13-6239.01-108-230000  TOPS TRAINING/Y MILLIGAN 100.00 N
128069 051988 199-13-6239.01-108-230000 TOPS TRAINING/K FRANCO 100.00 N
128069 051990 199-13-6239.01-108-230000  TOPS TRAINING/M LUJAN 100.00 N
128069 051983 199-13-6239.01-108-230000 TOPS TRAINING/C CADENA 100.00 N
128069 051981 199-13-6239.01-109-230000  TOPS TRAINING/A GONZALES 100.00 N
128069 051992 199-13-6239.01-109-230000 TOPS TRAINING/P RODRIGUEZ 100.00 N
128069 051985 199-13-6239.01-109-230000  TOPS TRAINING/E VALENZUELA 100.00 N
061289 051869 199-34-6216.00-930-299000 Bus Driver Training/Pallares 150.00 N
128343 051894 240-35-6499.30-999-299000  #487068/Y. Terrazas 12.00 N
128343 051893 240-35-6499.30-999-299000 #487067/Y Cobos 12.00 N
128343 051892 240-35-6499.30-999-299000  #487067/V Rios 12.00 N
128343 051891 240-35-6499.30-999-299000 #487067/V Ornelas 12.00 N
128343 051890 240-35-6499.30-999-299000  #487067/T Sanchez 12.00 N
128343 051889 240-35-6499.30-999-299000 #487067/S Chavez 12.00 N
128343 051888 240-35-6499.30-999-299000  #487068/S Ortiz 12.00 N
128343 051887 240-35-6499.30-999-299000 #487067/S Stephens 12.00 N
128343 051886 240-35-6499.30-999-299000  #487068/R Lujan 12.00 N
128343 051885 240-35-6499.30-999-299000 #487068/R Juarez 12.00 N
128343 051884 240-35-6499.30-999-299000  #487067/P Holguin 12.00 N
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128343 051883 240-35-6499.30-999-299000 #487068/N Guzman 12.00 N
128343 051882 240-35-6499.30-999-299000  #487068/M Sepulveda 12.00 N
128343 051881 240-35-6499.30-999-299000 #487067/M Carrasco 12.00 N
128343 051880 240-35-6499.30-999-299000  #487068/L Garcia 12.00 N
128343 051879 240-35-6499.30-999-299000 #487067/J Porras 12.00 N
128343 051878 240-35-6499.30-999-299000  #487067/J Palmer 12.00 N
128343 051877 240-35-6499.30-999-299000 #487067/E Dominguez 12.00 N
128343 051876 240-35-6499.30-999-299000  #0487068/E Martinez 12.00 N
128343 051875 240-35-6499.30-999-299000 #0487067/E Terrazas 12.00 N
128343 051874 240-35-6499.30-999-299000  #0487067/D DeAnda 12.00 N
128343 051873 240-35-6499.30-999-299000 #0487067/C DeLaPaz 12.00 N
128343 051872 240-35-6499.30-999-299000  #0487067/C Tavarez 12.00 N
128343 051871 240-35-6499.30-999-299000 #0487067/B Duckett 12.00 N
128343 051870 240-35-6499.30-999-299000  #0487067/B Flores 12.00 N
Totals for Check 059281 1,950.00
059282 08-31-2022 RHITHM, INC 127923 112329 211-11-6395.01-107-230000  Social-Emotional for TIP 3,500.00 N
059283 08-31-2022 RMS VISUAL DESIGNS | 127481 RMS787-9348 199-36-6299.03-001-299000 marching show design 5,140.00 N
059284 08-31-2022 ROSA'S CAFE 128353 1724a 199-36-6412.80-850-291000  meals/tennis 203.15 N
059285 08-31-2022 RYKIN PUMP 128347 0077127 199-34-6248.00-930-299000  Contracted Services 64535 N
059286 08-31-2022 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LL 128106 308104009201 199-11-6395.00-041-211000 Spring Orders 1,020.75 N
128106 208130408223  199-11-6395.00-041-211000  Spring Orders 1351 N
128106 208130570113  199-11-6395.00-041-211000 Spring Orders 792 N
128106 208130204417  199-11-6395.00-041-211000  Spring Orders 149.86 N
128106 208130217555 199-11-6395.00-041-211000 Spring Orders 66.29 N
128106 208130611648  199-11-6395.00-041-211000  Spring Orders 414 N
Totals for Check 059286 1,262.47
059287 08-31-2022 SHALLOWATER CLASS 128358 0000001 199-36-6412.65-850-291000  meals/football 520.00 N
059288 08-31-2022 SOUTH PLAINS SUBS, 128352 1/A-519499 199-36-6412.80-850-291000 meals/tennis 187.42 N
059289 08-31-2022 SSR LETTER JACKETS 127489 60 Patches/HS = 199-11-6499.00-001-211000  Academic Top % patches 1,350.00
125936 CTE/BURKETT 199-11-6499.00-001-211000  SSR Letter Jacket Order 60.00
Totals for Check 059289 1,410.00
059290 08-31-2022 STAPLES CREDIT CARD 128111 3515742607 199-53-6395.00-750-299000 STAMP /ID ACCESSORIES 18.09 N
059291 08-31-2022 TASB, INC. 128089 629758 199-11-6395.00-110-223000  Sped-- Operating Procedures 750.00 N
059292 08-31-2022 TECHNOLOGY RECOVE 128293 INV227718 199-36-6499.91-850-291000 RECIPT PAPER FOR TICKET EQUI 27954 N
059293 08-31-2022 TEXAS SANITIZER PROS 128351 2034 282-11-6299.00-999-230000 Sanitizing COVID 17,000.00 N
059294 08-31-2022 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 128350 9005 199-34-6499.00-930-299000 WARD CO SVC FEE 11.37 N
128350 9070 199-34-6499.00-930-299000 WARD CO SVC FEE 1.00 N
128350 9328 199-34-6499.00-930-299000 WARD COUNTY, TX TAC MV 22.00 N
128350 9435 199-34-6499.00-930-299000 WARD COUNTY, TX TAC MV 399.00 N
Totals for Check 059294 433.37



Date Run: 10-18-2022 7:39 AM
Cnty Dist: 238-902
From To

Check Check
Nbr Date Payee

Check Payments Program:  FIN1300
MONAHANS-WICKETT-PYOTE ISD Page: 24 of 24
Computer Written Checks File ID: 2

For the Month of August

PO Invoice
Nbr Nbr

059295 08-31-2022 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 128322 0728

059296 08-31-2022 WAGNER SUPPLY

End of Report

128362 086769-04

Fnd-Fnc-Obj.So-Org-Prog Reason Amount EFT
199-11-6395.06-108-299000 1st grade Folders 104.61 N
199-51-6315.66-921-299000  Supplies 128.74 N

Total For Computer Written Checks 6,467,490.45
Total Checks 8,268,435.91



